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Posted: 4/3/2014 3:59:02 PMQuestion: 6717: Regarding the City of Pinellas Park plans, on plan sheet U-5 we 
are instructed "RECONNECT EXISTING 2" SERVICE TO NEW 2" 
WATER MAIN". Under which pay item is this work to be paid for?

Status:This connection will require some 2" PVC pipe which is covered under 
1050-11-222 and a 2x2x2 PVC tee.  The cost of all the fittings are 
included in Pay Item 1050-1A-BCD for  pipe sizes up to 7.9".  

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

4/16/2014 4:57:00 PM

Posted: 4/3/2014 3:59:24 PMQuestion: 6718: Regarding the City of Pinellas Park plans, on plan sheet U-5 we 
are instructed "LOWER 2" PVC FM SUFFICIENT TO MEET MINIMUM 
2' TEMPORARY DEPTH UNDER TEMPORARY DITCH GRADE". 
Under which pay item is this work to be paid for? Can you please identify 
the limits of this work?

Status:The actual length that needs to be lowered is unknown and will have to 
be field determined.  The work will be performed under pay item 1050-16
-002 and 1050-11-222.  The quantity for these two pay items  will be 
increased by 100 linear and  will be addressed  in a forthcoming revision.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

4/16/2014 5:08:04 PM

Posted: 4/3/2014 3:59:48 PMQuestion: 6719: Regarding the City of Pinellas Park plans, on plan sheet U-5 we 
are instructed "INSTALL WM STA. 727+89.7 26.0' RT 1-45 BEND 
RESTRAIN PIPE JOINTS". Please identify the limits of the pipe to be 
restrained. Note 12 on U-3 tells us how much of the existing pipe is to be 
restrained, but we do not see where you indicate the length of new pipe to 
be restrained at the various fittings, dead ends etc.

Status:
1)  For dead end on 8" line: restrain pipe from 720+80 to 722+40 as 
indicated on the notes.
2)  For tee at 725+60: restrain tee only
3) for 45 bends at 727+86.7 and 728+00: restrain bends as noted on the 
plans.  Restrain 2 additional joints beyond 45 bend at 727+86.7.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

4/16/2014 5:10:44 PM

District Address:

District Phone:

District 7 Construction Office, located at 11201 N McKinley, Tampa, FL  33612

(813) 975-6285



Posted: 4/3/2014 4:00:10 PMQuestion: 6720: Regarding the City of Pinellas Park plans, please clarify where we 
are being paid for the new 8"x6" tee, 6" ductile iron pipe and 6" gate valve 
that will be need to relocate the existing fire hydrant. Are all of these to be 
included in the cost of the hydrant relocation, Item 1644-800?

Status:These items are to be included in the bid item 1644-800 Fire hydrant 
relocation and will be addressed  in a forthcoming revision.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

4/16/2014 5:12:12 PM

Posted: 4/4/2014 10:48:30 AMQuestion: 6728: Regarding the City of Pinellas Park plans, sheet U-2 lists a quantity 
of 1 on plan sheet U-6 for item 1080-11-103 UTILITY FIXTURES, F&I, 
0"-1.9" TAPPING SADDLE AND SLEEVE. The only tapping saddle or 
sleeve we find on U-6 is a 12" sleeve with a ¾" outlet. Based on our 
understanding, this should be paid for under item 1080 11403 UTILITY 
FIXTURES, F&I, 8.0� 19.9", TAPPING SADDLE/SLEEVE as the size is 
determined by the size of the main the sleeve is mounted to, not the size 
of the outlet. Please revise the pay items accordingly.

Status:Thank you.  This has been addressed in addendum 1.Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

4/23/2014 10:07:56 AM

Posted: 4/16/2014 10:43:36 AMQuestion: 6875: Plan Sheet 11 shows Shoulder pavement from station 700+39.56 
to station 703+08 to be optional base group 2 (b-12.5 only). How is this to 
be paid?

Status:Thank you.  This will be addressed in a forthcoming revision.Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

4/18/2014 6:45:09 AM

Posted: 4/18/2014 12:09:06 PMQuestion: 6927: Earthwork Quantities have been calculated using Limerock Base 
Option but all typicals other than 40th are to be type B-12.5 asphalt.  If no 
revisions to the quantities are to be made, the quantities are incorrect.  
Can these quantities be corrected before bid?

Status:Some optional base groups are restricted to Type B-12.5, where others 
are not.  Earthwork was calculated using the limerock base option for all 
base group types, as noted on Sheet 14.   Earthwork quantities need to 
be adjusted based on the base group restrictions in the typical sections 
and the optional base groups chosen by the contractor.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

4/21/2014 6:27:26 PM

Posted: 4/23/2014 10:02:09 AMQuestion: 7004: On sheet 11, the Typical Section for Shoulder Pavement from Sta 
700+39 to Sta 703+08 calls for Optional Base Group 02 (B-12.5 Only)  
There is no pay item for this 



Status:This has been addressed in addendum 1.Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

4/23/2014 10:14:29 AM


